



27.12.2006 Present: Mr. G. D. Verma Senior Advocate with Mr. B. C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Caveat No. 843 of 2006

Since none has appeared for the caveator, though called twice and waited till 12.50 P.M., therefore, the caveat petition is dismissed.

RSA. No .571 of 2006

Notice for admission be issued to the respondents returnable within two months. Record of the trial Court be also summoned.

CMP. No .1029 of 2006

Issue notice of the application to the respondents returnable within two months. Till then, operation of the impugned judgment and decree passed by the learned Additional District Judge, Fast Track Court, Shimla, is stayed.

Copy *dasti*.

(V. K. Ahuja), J.

December 27, 2006
(rana)