



2026:HHC:14302

RSA No. 571 of 2006

26.4.2016 Present: Mr. B.C Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.
Mr. Umesh Kanwar, Advocate vice counsel,
for respondents No. 1 to 4.

Mr. Umesh Kanwar, learned vice counsel submits that during the pendency of the instant appeal before this Court respondent No.4 has expired. He prays for time to take steps for begetting substitution of the deceased respondent by his LRs. Prayer allowed. Steps in the aforesaid regard be taken within one week. List thereafter.

(Sureshwar Thakur),
Judge.

April 26, 2016
(*prii*)