



2026:HHC:14302

*RSA No. 571 of 2006.*

**1.11.2016**

Present: Mr.G.D.Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr.  
B.C.Verma, counsel, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

List before another Bench at the pleasure of the  
Hon'ble Chief Justice.

**1<sup>st</sup> November, 2016.**  
( TM )

**( Sureshwar Thakur )**  
**Judge.**