



2026:HHC:14302

**RSA No. 571 of 2006**

14.12.2016. Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

There is no appearance on behalf of the respondents. In the interest of justice, list after ensuing winter vacation.

(Dharam Chand Chaudhary),  
Judge.

December 14, 2016  
(vs)