



2026:HHC:14302

RSA No. 571 of 2006

9.5.2017 Present Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

It appears that post-admission notices have not been issued to the legal heirs of deceased respondents No. 2 and 5. Registry to issue notices to aforesaid legal heirs, returnable on **20.6.2017**, on taking steps within one week from today.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

May 9, 2017
(Vikrant)