



2026:HHC:14302

RSA No. 571 of 2006

20.06.2017

Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dalip Sharma, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3 and 4.

As per report of the Registry, notices to respondents No. 2 (a) to 2(c) and 5(a) have been received back duly served but despite that none has put in appearance on their behalf and as such, they are ordered to be proceeded against *ex-parte*.

Since pleadings as well as service of the respondents are complete, list this matter for final hearing after three weeks, as prayed for, by the learned counsel for the parties.

20th June, 2017
manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge