



2026:HHC:14302

RSA No. 571 of 2006

28.8.2017 Present Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ramakant Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Basant Singh, Advocate, for respondents No. 1, 3 and 4.

List after two weeks, as prayed for jointly by the learned counsel representing the parties.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

August 28, 2017
(Vikrant)