



2026:HHC:14302

RSA No. 571 of 2006.

24.11.2017 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellants.

Mr. Basant Singh, Advocate vice counsel, for respondents No. 1, 3 and 4.

Mr. Basant Singh, learned counsel, representing the respondents No. 1, 3 & 4, states that the instant case is to be conducted by Mr. Ramakant Sharma, learned senior counsel, who is not present today, on account of some personal difficulty, and as such, the matter may be heard on some other date.

Accordingly, in view of the above, list this matter after

two weeks.

**(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge**

24th November, 2017
(reena)



2026:HHC:14302