



2026:HHC:14302

**RSA No. 571 of 2006**

**9.3.2018**

Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Dinesh Bhatia, Advocate vice counsel, for respondents No. 1, 3 and 4.

On the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list in the third week of April, 2018.

**9<sup>th</sup> March, 2018**  
*manjit*

**(Sandeep Sharma),  
Judge**