



2026:HHC:14302

**RSA No. 571 of 2006**

24.4.2018 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Ajeet Jaswal, vice Counsel, for respondents No.1, 3 and 4.

List after three weeks, in the weekly list, as prayed for by the learned counsel representing the parties.

**(Sandeep Sharma)  
Judge**

April 24, 2018  
(Vikrant)