



2026:HHC:14302

RSA No. 571 of 2006

13.11.2019

Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Nemo for the respondents.

Since there is none to represent the respondents, let
the matter be listed after three weeks.

13th November, 2019

manjit

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**