



2026:HHC:14302

RSA No. 571 of 2006

05.12.2019 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents.

On 22.08.2019 as well as on 13.11.2019, there was no representation behalf of the respondents. Today also, their learned counsel, has not turned up. In the interest of justice, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(Vivek Singh Thakur)  
Judge

December 5, 2019  
(Purohit)