



2026:HHC:14302

RSA No. 571 of 2006

03.03.2020 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c) and 5(a) despite service.

None for respondents No. 1, 3 and 4.

Despite service, there is no representation on behalf of respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c) and 5(a). Hence they are proceeded ex-parte.

Mr. Parkash Chand, Advocate, has filed power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 1, 3 and 4, but, he is not turning up. Instead of passing any adverse order, in the interest of justice and to give him a chance, matter is adjourned for four weeks.

**March 03, 2020
(ms)**

**(Vivek Singh Thakur)
Judge**