



2026:HHC:14302

RSA No. 571 of 2006

22.07.2021

Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

(Through video conferencing)

List on 29th July, 2021.

July 22, 2021
(naveen)

**(Satyen Vaidya)
Judge**