



2026:HHC:14302

Rajinder Singh vs. Hari Singh & Ors.

**RSA No.571 of 2006.**

22.07.2022 Present: Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

At the request of learned counsel for the appellant, list on 28<sup>th</sup> October, 2022.

**(Satyen Vaidya)  
Judge.**

**22<sup>nd</sup> July, 2022.**  
(jai)