



2026:HHC:14302

**Rajinder Singh vs. Hari Singh & ors.**

**RSA No.571/2006**

24.3.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Sr. Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

None for the respondents.

None has appeared on behalf of the respondents, despite repeated calls.

In the interest of justice, list after four weeks.

**( Sushil Kukreja )  
Judge**

24<sup>th</sup> March, 2023  
(CS)