



2026:HHC:14302

RAjinder Singh vs. Hari Singh & others

RSA No. 571 of 2006

01.05.2023 Present: Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, vice counsel  
for the appellant.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondents  
No. 2 (a) to 2 (c).

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate has put in  
appearance on behalf of respondents No. 2 (a) to 2 (c).  
He has informed that respondent No.3 has also died  
during the pendency of the appeal.

Learned counsel for the appellant seeks  
time to take appropriate steps for representation of  
deceased respondent No.3, in accordance with law. Be  
taken within four weeks. List thereafter.

**(Satyen Vaidya)**  
**Judge**

1<sup>st</sup> May, 2023  
(kck)