



2026:HHC:14302

*Rajinder Singh* Vs. *Hari Singh & Ors.*

**RSA No.571 of 2006**

22.09.2023 Present: Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) to 2(c).

As per report of the Registry, steps for bringing on record the legal representatives of deceased respondent No.3 not taken.

Learned vice counsel for the appellant prays for an adjournment.

As prayed for, list on **08.11.2023**.

September 22, 2023  
(VH)

( **Sushil Kukreja** )  
**Judge**