



2026:HHC:14302

Rajinder Singh vs. Hari Singh and Ors.

**RSA No.571 of 2006**

08.11.2023 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Hitesh Thakur, Advocate, for the appellants.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) to 2(c).

**CMP(M) No. 1533 of 2023.**

Let notice be issued to proposed LRs. of respondents No.3(i) to 3(iii) as mentioned para-7 of the application, returnable within six weeks, on taking steps within a period of one week. List thereafter.

**November 08, 2023**  
(subhash)

**(Sushil Kukreja)**  
Judge