



2026:HHC:14302

Rajinder Singh Vs. Hari Singh & Ors.

RSA No. 571/2006

26.02.2024 Present: Mr. Romesh Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c).

Ms. Ruchika Khachi, Advocate, for proposed legal representatives No. 3(i) to 3(iii).

CMP(M) No. 1533/2023

Learned counsel for the proposed legal representatives No. 3(i) to 3(iii) prays for and is granted four weeks' time to file reply to the application, as well as Power of Attorney. List thereafter.

**(Sushil Kukreja)
Judge**

26th February, 2024
(raman)