



2026:HHC:14302

**Rajinder Singh Vs. Hari Singh & Others**

**RSA No.571 of 2006**

07.08.2024 Present: Mr. G.D. Verma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, for the appellant.  
Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate for respondents No.2(a) to 2(c).  
Mr. Manish Dhatwalia, Advocate for respondents No.3(i) to 3(iii).  
None for respondents No.1 and 4.

Amended memo of parties is stated to have been filed, but, the same is not in order, as, the name of respondent No.5 has not been mentioned.

Let corrected memo of parties be filed within a period of six week. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

August 07, 2024 (ps)