



2026:HHC:14302

**Rajinder Singh vs. Hari Singh & Ors.**

**RSA No.571 of 2006**

05.12.2024 Present: Mr. Sumit Sharma, Advocate, vice Mr. B.C. Verma, Advocate, for the appellant.

Name for respondents No.1 and 4.

Mr. Virender Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Mukul Sood, Advocate, for respondents No.2(a) to 2(c).

Mr. Ram Kumar, Advocate, vice Mr. Manish Dhatwalia, Advocate, for respondents No.3(i) to 3(iii).

Correct memo of parties filed.

Power of Attorney on behalf of respondents No.3(i) to 3(iii) has not been filed. Let needful be done within a period of three weeks. List thereafter.

**(Virender Singh)  
Judge**

**December 05, 2024**  
(subhash)