



2026:HHC:14302

Rajinder Singh vs. Hari Singh and others
RSA No. 571 of 2006

06.03.2025 Present: Ms. Himani Verma, proxy counsel, for the appellant.

Ms. Shruti, proxy counsel, for respondents No. 2(a) to 2(c) and 3(i) to 3(iii).

Time prayed for filing power of attorney on behalf of respondents No. 3(i) to 3(iii). Needful be done within a period of four weeks.

List thereafter.

(Bipin C. Negi)
Judge

March 06, 2025
tarun